

PROCLAMATION

- WHEREAS, the City of Northglenn celebrates its 50th Anniversary in 2019; and
- **WHEREAS**, the city is celebrating residents whose contributions have positively affected the city and the lives of others; and
- **WHEREAS**, Rick, Amy, Madison, Ricky and Jackson Bezjak have stepped in regularly and selflessly to help a neighbor with disabilities; and
- WHEREAS, the Bezjaks have shoveled walks and driveways; and
- WHEREAS, the Bezjak family members have assisted in ensuring their neighbor's trash was picked up and empty containers put away; and
- WHEREAS, Rick, Amy, Madison, Ricky and Jackson Bezjak check in on their neighbors during power outages and any time they feel it is needed; and
- **WHEREAS**, the members of the Bezjak family have gone above and beyond to make a difference and help those in need; and
- **WHEREAS**, Rick, Amy, Madison, Ricky and Jackson Bezjak have positively impacted the lives and living conditions of individuals and helped make the community safer.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Antonio B. Esquibel, Mayor of the City of Northglenn, Colorado, hereby congratulate Rick, Amy, Madison, Ricky, and Jackson Bezjak for being honored by fellow residents, City Council and myself for their contributions to the City of Northglenn.

Dated, at Northglenn, Colorado, this 22nd day of July 2019.



ANTONIO B. ESQUIBEL Mayor